

Board of Directors

Cindy Elmore, Chairwoman
Joe Servin, VC / Chair-Elect
Mark Allegranza, Treasurer
Lupita Islas, Secretary
Anne Irigoyen, Immediate PC
Bobby Benavidez
Cliff Caldwell, Executive Cmte.
Jaymee Chan
Valentina Estes
Herman S. Garcia
Chris Herring, Executive Cmte.
Patricia Ojeda
Cami Sturdevant
Patti Wilson

<u>President/CEO</u> Bobby Brock

12th Annual Golf Tournament Saturday, May 17, 2025



Dear Friend of the Foundation:

Please join us for the Imperial Valley Community Foundation's 12th annual golf tournament on Saturday, May 17, 2025 at Del Rio Country Club in Brawley, CA.

Since 2009, the Imperial Valley Community Foundation has awarded more than \$2.6 million dollars in grants and charitable support to local organizations, scholarships to local students, and in response to various important community needs.

Your sponsorship helps to provide critical mission and core operating support for the Foundation, and our ability to better serve the community.

12th Annual Golf Tournament (May 17, 2025)

- Platinum Sponsor \$2,500
- Diamond Sponsor \$1,500
- Gold Sponsor \$1,000
- Team of Four \$850
- Beverage Cart Sponsor \$1,500
- Prize Sponsor \$500
- Hole Sponsor \$250

We have provided a QR code and link below that will take you to our online registration site. You are also welcome to call or send us a note to confirm your sponsorship if you prefer.

Thank you for your consideration.

Sincerely,

Tournament Co-Chairs:

Cindy Elmore Joe Servin C (760) 996-5363 C (760) 427-4084 Lupita Islas C (760) 222-8842

Bobby Brock, IVCF President/CEO C 760-595-5572 bobby@ivcommunityfoundation.org





REGISTRATION / SPONSORSHIP FORM (Registration deadline: Friday, May 2, 2025)

Team Captain:			Handicap:
Organization / Business:			
Mailing Address:			
City:		_ State:	_ Zip Code:
Phone:	_Email:		

Additional Players on Team	Handicap	Email
2.		
3.		
4.		

SPONSOR LEVELS *Please mark the appropriate selection(s)*

X	LEVEL	WITH TEAM	SPONSOR ONLY
	Platinum - \$2,500		
	Diamond - \$1,500		
	Gold - \$1,000		
	Team - \$850		
	Beverage Cart - \$1,500		
	Prize - \$500		
	Hole - \$250		

7:00am Registration8:00am Shotgun Start1:00pm Awards & Raffle

Format: 4-Person Scramble

PLAYER BENEFITS

18 holes of golf, cart, range balls, drink tickets, food, and tournament gift.

ON-COURSE INDIVIDUAL COMPETITIONS

Closest to the Pin, Putting, Chipping, and Longest Drive contests, and Hole in One opportunities.

PAYMENT INFORMATION

Checks payable to:

"Imperial Valley Community Foundation" Mail to:

Imperial Valley Community Foundation PO Box 2739 El Centro, CA 92244

TOURNAMENT CO-CHAIRS

Cindy Elmore (760) 996-5363 Joe Servin (760) 427-4084 Lupita Islas (760) 222-8842

Bobby Brock, IVCF President/CEO (760) 595-5572



Scan the QR code to register.

Register online at www.ivcommunityfoundation.org

Imperial Valley Community Foundation is a 501c3 tax-exempt organization and California public benefit corporation. Federal Tax ID # 33-0681176.



SPONSORSHIP INFORMATION

PLATINUM SPONSOR - \$2,500

- 1 team of 4 players (optional)
- Name on all promotional material
- Opportunity to display company banner at registration
- Booth at the event (optional)
- Logo on custom sign at select hole
- Logo included in media promotions and on IVCF's website
- Verbal and printed recognition at event
- Tournament gift for players

DIAMOND SPONSOR - \$1,500

- 1 team of 4 players (optional)
- Logo included in media promotions and on IVCF's website
- Verbal and printed recognition at event
- Logo on custom sign at select hole
- Tournament gift for players

GOLD SPONSOR - \$1,000

- 1 team of 4 players (optional)
- Logo on custom sign at select hole
- Logo included in media promotions and on IVCF's website
- Verbal and printed recognition at event
- Tournament gift for players

TEAM OF FOUR - \$850

- 1 team of 4 players
- Logo on custom sign at select hole
- Name included in media promotions and on IVCF's website
- Tournament gift for players

BEVERAGE CART SPONSOR - \$1,500

- Logo on custom sign at select hole
- Logo included in media promotions and on IVCF's website
- Verbal and printed recognition at event
- Cart will be decorated with logo

PRIZE SPONSOR - \$500

- Logo on custom sign at select hole
- Logo included in media promotions and on IVCF's website
- Verbal and printed recognition at event

HOLE SPONSOR - \$250

- Logo on custom sign at select hole
- Name included in media promotions and on IVCF's website

TOURNAMENT CO-CHAIRS

Cindy Elmore (760) 996-5363 Joe Servin (760) 427-4084 Lupita Islas (760) 222-8842

Bobby Brock, IVCF President/CEO (760) 595-5572

Register online at www.ivcommunityfoundation.org

Imperial Valley Community Foundation is a 501c3 tax-exempt organization and California public benefit corporation. Federal Tax ID # 33-0681176.

